
Page 1 updated 4/10/2024

Bidder's List
GUARDRAIL UPGRADE PROGRAM NTB Plan # Add #1 Add #2 Add #3 Add #4

NTB= Notice to Bidders

Builders Exchange NTB 1
9555 Rockside Road  Ste 300
Valley View, OH  44125
Ph:  866-907-6300 Fax:  866-907-6304
Email: lromano@bxohio.com

Complete General Construction Co. NTB 2
Attn:  Rick Comer 
1221 E. Fifth Ave.                  
Columbus, OH  43219
Ph: (614) 258-9515  Fax: (614) 258-5398
Cell: (614) 384-2207
Email: rcomer@completegeneral.com

DOT Construction Corp. NTB 3
Attn: Maureen Russo
535 N. Broad St. Suite 5
Canfield, OH 44406
Ph: (330) 533-3305   Fax: (330) 533-1916
Email: DennisBoone@dotconstructioninc.com

Dayton Builders Exchange NTB 4
2077 Embury Park Rd.
Dayton, OH  45414
Ph:866-907-6300 Fax:866-907-6304
Email: lromano@bxohio.com

Double Z Construction Co.   NTB 5
2550 Harrison Rd.
Columbus, Ohio 43204
Attn:  John/Dave
Ph: 614-274-2700   Fax:  614-274-2702
Email: vinceguzzo@doublez.co
Email: jaredguzzo@doublez.co

DLZ Ohio, Inc. NTB 6
6121 Huntley Road
Columbus, OH 43229
Attn: Bob Kirkley
Ph: 614.888.0040   Fax: 614.436.0161
tgibson@dlz.com

George J. Igel & Co., Inc. NTB 7
2040 Alum Creek Dr
Columbus, OH 43207
Ph. 614-445-8421  Fax: 614-445-8205
Email: brad.sundheimer@igelco.com

Kokosing Construction Co. NTB 8
6235 Westerville Road, Suite 200
Westerville, OH 43081-4074
Ph:740-694-6315  Fax:740-694-1481
Email: mam2@kokosing.biz

Lake Erie Construction Co. NTB 9
Pres: David P. Bleile     
PO Box 777
Norwalk, OH  44857

1

mailto:tgibson@dlz.com


Page 2 updated 4/10/2024

Bidder's List
GUARDRAIL UPGRADE PROGRAM NTB Plan # Add #1 Add #2 Add #3 Add #4
Ph: 419-668-3302   Fax:  419-668-3314
Email: info@lec-co.com

R & I Construction Inc.    NTB 10
Pres: Donna Reis    
2931 s. St. Rt. 67
Tiffin, OH  44883
Ph: 419-448-8236  Fax: 419-447-5801
Email: riconst@bright.net

Shaw & Holter, Inc.  NTB 11
Pres: H. Edward Shaw
2625 Coonpath Rd., N.E.
Lancaster, OH  43130
Ph: (740) 653-1864  Fax: (740) 653-7919
shawholter@gmail.com

R.G. Zachrich Construction, Inc. NTB 12
10105 Haller Road
Defiance, OH   43512
PH:  419-782-7846
Fax:  419-782-1433 
Email: Stevejr@zachrichconstruction.com
Email: steve_la@zachrichconstruction.com

I SQ FT Plan Room NTB 13
4500 Lake Forest Dr
Cincinnati, OH  45242
Ph: 800-364-2059  ext 8362
Fax: 866-570-8187
Email: ohio@isqft.com

Reed Construction Data NTB 14
Attn: Document Processing
30 Technology Pkwy South
Suite 100
Norcross, GA  30092
Fax: 800-774-9097
Email:  docprocessing@reedbusiness.com

Contractors Register, Inc. NTB 15
800 E. Main Street
Jefferson Valley, NY  10535
Kathy Stein
Ph: 800.431.2584 Fax: 914.243.4936
Email: kstein@thebluebook.com

Danbert, Inc. NTB 16
8077 Memorial Dr.
Plain City, OH  43064
Ph: 614.873.4677  Fax: 614.873.8139
Email: mail@danbertinc.com

Crawford Construction Co., Inc. NTB 17
782 Charles Street  PO Box 148
Galion, OH  44833
Ph: 419-210-0055  F: 419.462.5198
Email: jeichler77@gmail.com

Construct Connect NTB 18

2

mailto:shawholter@gmail.com


Page 3 updated 4/10/2024

Bidder's List
GUARDRAIL UPGRADE PROGRAM NTB Plan # Add #1 Add #2 Add #3 Add #4
Attn: Document Processing
30 Technology Parkway South, Ste 100
Norcross, GA 30092
Ph: 800-364-2059
Fax: 866-570-8187
Email: joy.sayre@constructconnect.com

M.P. Dory, Company NTB 19
2001 Integrity Dr. S.
Columbus, OH  43209
Ph: 614-444-2138
Fax: 614-444-2130
tom@mpdory.com

Nationwide Fence & Supply NTB 20
Attn: Rick Porter
53861 Gratiot
Chesterfield, MI  48051
sales@nationwidecos.com

PDK Construction Inc. NTB 21
34070 Crew Rd., PO Box 683
Pomeroy, OH  45769
Ph: 740-992-6451
Fax: 740-992-3074
pdkconstruction@yahoo.com

3

mailto:tom@mpdory.com
mailto:sales@nationwidecos.com
mailto:pdkconstruction@yahoo.com

	Sheet1

